Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450												
					Attorney Docket No. 128075	† †						
		Please record the attached orig	inal d	locui	ment or copy thereof.	7017						
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:	22						
	Shi	geru MATSUMOTO			BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	1						
	\boxtimes	Assignment				8						
		Security Agreement										
		Other				~						
	В.	Execution Date: June 8, 2006										
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion.									
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)							
ĺ		Additional numbers atta	ched'	? [☐ Yes 🖾 No							
	C.	Title of Application: PRINTER										
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	То	tal number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff				Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			!	В.	Enclosed (Check No. 180795)							
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpathent to deposit account number 15-0461.									
					134 2926							
9.	To t	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. The sea A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ation	is tra	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: June 13, 2006							
	James A. Offif Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:											

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shigeru MAT	SUMOTO	(5	9)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6	i)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)					")		
						3)		
		()	In considera	ation of the sum of one on ndersigned, the undersign	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va	luable considerat	tions paid t
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan					
	-		as defined in provisional, no	esignated as the Assignee 35 U.S.C. §100, in the i on-provisional, divisional, dions, reissues and reexan	invention, a continuation	nd in all applications for , substitute, and reissue	patent including application(s), an	any and a nd all Letter
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	PRINTER					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Do	cket No. 128075	<u> </u>			
			for which the u	indersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an a	pplication for patent in the	United States of	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jun. 8	, 20	06		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicati	on Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications		filed J	une 13, 2006				
applicate any app Assigne claims of reexami States of full right herewith	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation is in every way possibed. The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the United States of the United St	le Assi I agree In or divide in old I agree ernatio I agree I did Unit I hereb Dicatio Interest	gnees may dee e(s) to execute vision thereof, o otaining evidence e(s) to execute nal Convention e(s) to perform ed States pater by authorize(s) a n(s) to the said therein assigne	all papers necessary in c r any patent or reissue ap ce and going forward with all papers and document for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which	onnection we plication base such interfers and perform on the property on the may be not extended by the entire have) not extended by the power of t	with any interference which sed thereon, for the invention of the invention any act which may be resimilar agreements, eccessary to obtain, main attents to issue any and a interest, and hereby coverecuted, and will not executer to insert on this assign	h may be declared tion, and to coope a necessary in con natain or confirm b all Letters Patents mants that he has te, any agreemen	d concerning the concerning of the Unite so (they have not in conflicit identification)
				dersigned on the date(s)		1	•	
Date	Jun.	8,	2006	Name of inventor	50	igem Mater	moto	_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				_ (SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inventor _				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				_ (SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inventor				_ (SEAL)
Date		·		Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inventor				_ (SEAL)
5-4	_			Manage of the section				

RECORDED: 06/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0794